

Town of Wake Forest
Wake Forest Reservoir Dam Improvements (Bid # 0003-2025)
Bid Tabulation Sheet

Bid Date: June 2, 2026

Contractor	Engineer's Estimate	Conti Civil	Cooper Tacia	Crowder Construction	Fred Smith	<u>Zachry</u>
NC License Number	N / A	85751	65299	2104	43848	69450
Project Bid	\$ 8,384,600.00	\$ 7,644,386.20	\$ 10,037,886.00	\$ 10,375,054.00	\$ 8,794,000.00	<u>\$ 7,629,731.14</u>
Percent Over/Under Engineer's Estimate	N / A	-8.83%	19.72%	23.74%	4.88%	-9.00%

Contingency exceeds 10% value by \$33,000 due to inclusion of mobilization. Items 13 and 14 deemed "unbalanced".

Arithmetic errors totaling a net \$114.47 with maximum of \$56.00 on a single item

Arithmetic error on a single line item for \$390.00.

Mobilization exceeds the 5% allowed by \$21,250. Other arithmetic errors totaling a net of \$7,949 with a max of \$7,500 on a single item.

Apparent low bidder. No observed errors.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED ITEM	ESTIMATED UNIT / QTY		UNIT PRICES Dollars & Cents		TOTAL PRICE Dollar Figure		UNIT PRICES Dollars & Cents		TOTAL PRICE Dollar Figure		UNIT PRICES Dollars & Cents		TOTAL PRICE Dollar Figure		UNIT PRICES Dollars & Cents		TOTAL PRICE Dollar Figure		UNIT PRICES Dollars & Cents		TOTAL PRICE Dollar Figure		UNIT PRICES Dollars & Cents		TOTAL PRICE Dollar Figure	
1	Mobilization (Max 5% of Subtotal)	LS	1	\$	370,000.00	\$	370,000.00	\$	330,000.00	\$	330,000.00	\$	400,000.00	\$	400,000.00	\$	451,089.30	\$	451,089.30	\$	439,000.00	\$	439,000.00	\$	\$331,727.44	\$	\$331,727.44
2	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	2500	\$	3.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	2.10	\$	5,250.00	\$	6.18	\$	15,443.38	\$	2.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	2.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	\$2.61	\$	\$6,525.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	25,327.14	\$	25,327.14	\$	86,498.21	\$	86,498.21	\$	276,500.00	\$	276,500.00	\$	\$262,480.44	\$	\$262,480.44
4	Select Tree Removal (6" - less than 12" in diameter)	EA	6	\$	900.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	446.25	\$	2,677.50	\$	926.60	\$	5,559.62	\$	750.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	750.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	\$556.21	\$	\$3,337.26
5	Select Tree Removal (12" and larger in diameter)	EA	16	\$	1,600.00	\$	25,600.00	\$	787.50	\$	12,600.00	\$	1,235.47	\$	19,767.52	\$	1,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	\$981.55	\$	\$15,704.80
6	Demolition and Disposal of Spillway (Bottom Slab)	SY	1300	\$	40.00	\$	52,000.00	\$	42.00	\$	54,600.00	\$	60.90	\$	79,171.15	\$	45.00	\$	58,500.00	\$	184.00	\$	239,200.00	\$	\$189.18	\$	\$245,934.00
7	Demolition and Disposal of Spillway (Training Walls)	SY	350	\$	55.00	\$	19,250.00	\$	50.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	124.01	\$	43,402.26	\$	45.00	\$	15,750.00	\$	150.00	\$	52,500.00	\$	\$217.55	\$	\$76,142.50
8	Demolition and Disposal of Spillway (Stilling Basin and Vane)	LS	1	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	174,684.75	\$	174,684.75	\$	152,050.00	\$	152,050.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	\$187,220.64	\$	\$187,220.64
9	Demolition and Disposal of Buildings, Pumps, and Appurtenances	SF	15000	\$	15.00	\$	225,000.00	\$	12.00	\$	180,000.00	\$	17.43	\$	261,487.23	\$	10.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	8.00	\$	112,500.00	\$	\$10.64	\$	\$159,600.00
10	Remove or Abandon Existing Utilities	LS	1	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	339,487.95	\$	339,487.95	\$	30,886.75	\$	30,886.75	\$	62,068.27	\$	62,068.27	\$	72,800.00	\$	72,800.00	\$	\$66,696.96	\$	\$66,696.96
11	Remove and Dispose of Misc. Concrete	SY	1600	\$	25.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40.00	\$	64,000.00	\$	92.66	\$	148,256.40	\$	45.00	\$	72,000.00	\$	36.00	\$	58,000.00	\$	\$54.97	\$	\$87,952.00
12	Remove and Dispose of Existing Fence	LF	1900	\$	10.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	3.00	\$	5,700.00	\$	6.18	\$	11,736.97	\$	9.38	\$	17,822.00	\$	15.00	\$	28,500.00	\$	\$3.60	\$	\$6,840.00
13	Pipe Removal (6" to 36" Diameter)	LF	1800	\$	35.00	\$	63,000.00	\$	0.01	\$	18.00	\$	61.77	\$	111,192.30	\$	76.30	\$	137,340.00	\$	32.00	\$	57,600.00	\$	\$26.35	\$	\$47,430.00
14	Flowable Fill Pipe (6" to 36" Diameter)	LF	180	\$	40.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	0.01	\$	1.80	\$	142.08	\$	25,574.23	\$	275.24	\$	49,543.20	\$	140.00	\$	25,200.00	\$	\$245.06	\$	\$44,110.80
15	Remove Piezometers and Backfill with Grout	LF	150	\$	80.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	210.00	\$	31,500.00	\$	494.19	\$	74,128.20	\$	123.48	\$	18,522.00	\$	55.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	\$84.08	\$	\$12,612.00
16	Water Management - Lake Level and Stream Flow	LS	1	\$	600,000.00	\$	600,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	111,192.30	\$	111,192.30	\$	687,495.58	\$	687,495.58	\$	965,149.00	\$	965,149.00	\$	\$68,634.40	\$	\$68,634.40
17	Remove, Store, and Re-Use Existing Riprap	TN	100	\$	65.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	130.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	92.66	\$	9,266.03	\$	75.35	\$	7,535.00	\$	117.00	\$	11,700.00	\$	\$103.04	\$	\$10,304.00
18	Gravel Construction Entrance	EA	3	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	18,532.05	\$	55,596.15	\$	5,758.86	\$	17,276.58	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	\$4,071.43	\$	\$12,214.29
19	Concrete Washout	EA	25	\$	1,300.00	\$	32,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	5,559.62	\$	138,990.38	\$	1,210.00	\$	30,250.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	\$242.01	\$	\$6,050.25
20	Special Sediment Control Fence / Silt Fence Outlet	EA	15	\$	250.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	63.00	\$	945.00	\$	617.74	\$	9,266.03	\$	90.33	\$	1,354.95	\$	340.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	\$78.52	\$	\$1,177.80
21	Coir Fiber Wattle	EA	40	\$	250.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	147.00	\$	5,880.00	\$	494.19	\$	19,767.52	\$	140.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	95.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	\$183.22	\$	\$7,328.80
22	Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap	EA	15	\$	900.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	926.60	\$	13,899.04	\$	593.00	\$	8,895.00	\$	935.00	\$	14,025.00	\$	\$1,508.45	\$	\$22,626.75
23	Rock Sediment Dam	EA	5	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	6,750.00	\$	926.60	\$	4,633.01	\$	10,895.00	\$	54,475.00	\$	597.00	\$	2,985.00	\$	\$857.19	\$	\$4,285.95
24	Special Stilling Basin	EA	15	\$	600.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	450.00	\$	6,750.00	\$	3,088.68	\$	46,330.13	\$	1,242.00	\$	18,630.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	15,750.00	\$	\$839.11	\$	\$12,586.65
25	Temporary Rock Silt Check	EA	20	\$	300.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	580.00	\$	11,600.00	\$	926.60	\$	18,532.05	\$	214.00	\$	4,280.00	\$	675.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	\$400.50	\$	\$8,010.00
26	Temporary Sediment / Silt Fence	LF	3000	\$	5.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	3.75	\$	11,250.00	\$	6.18	\$	18,532.05	\$	2.95	\$	8,850.00	\$	2.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	\$3.86	\$	\$11,580.00
27	Wattle Barrier	LF	1200	\$	10.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	20.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	12.35	\$	14,825.64	\$	14.00	\$	16,800.00	\$	6.00	\$	7,320.00	\$	\$18.33	\$	\$21,996.00
28	Temporary Slope Drain	LF	400	\$	25.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	33.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	61.77	\$	24,709.40	\$	14.99	\$	5,996.00	\$	30.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	\$29.22	\$	\$11,688.00
29	Temporary Diversion Ditch	LF	500	\$	10.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	11.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	6.18	\$	3,088.68	\$	7.01	\$	3,505.00	\$	8.00	\$	4,125.00	\$	\$12.30	\$	\$6,150.00
30	Earthen Berm for Slope Protection	LF	1000	\$	5.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	16.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	6.18	\$	6,177.35	\$	7.01	\$	7,010.00	\$	6.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	\$6.54	\$	\$6,540.00
31	Geotextile for Drainage	SY	2000	\$	5.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	3.35	\$	6,700.00	\$	6.18	\$	12,354.70	\$	4.69	\$	9,380.00	\$	4.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	\$4.32	\$	\$8,640.00
32	Matting for Erosion Control	SY	3500	\$	7.00	\$	24,500.00	\$	2.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	3.09	\$	10,810.36	\$	1.85	\$	6,475.00	\$	3.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	\$2.43	\$	\$8,505.00
33	Hydraulically Applied Erosion Control Matting	AC	2	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	5,880.00	\$	11,760.00	\$	5,204.53	\$	10,409.06	\$	5,600.00	\$	11,200.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	11,700.00	\$	\$7,328.87	\$	\$14,657.74
34	Temporary Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	AC	5	\$	4,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	2,205.00	\$	11,025.00	\$	2,409.17	\$	12,045.83	\$	2,100.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	\$2,748.33	\$	\$13,741.65
35	Floating Turbidity Curtain	SY	800	\$	30.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	45.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	46.33	\$	37,064.10	\$	40.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	38.00	\$	30,400.00	\$	\$28.50	\$	\$22,800.00
36	Excavate and Dispose of Offsite	CY	100	\$	55.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	150.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	92.66	\$	9,266.03	\$	117.60	\$	11,760.00	\$	67.00	\$	6,700.00	\$	\$38.49	\$	\$3,849.00
37	Fill Placement (Dam Embankment)	CY	16000	\$	55.00	\$	880,000.00	\$	35.00	\$	560,000.00	\$	61.77	\$	98												

Town of Wake Forest
Wake Forest Reservoir Dam Improvements (Bid # 0003-2025)
Bid Tabulation Sheet

Bid Date: June 2, 2026

Contractor				Engineer's Estimate		Conti Civil		Cooper Tacia		Crowder Construction		Fred Smith		Zachry													
55	Clean and Paint Bridge Rail	LS	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	34,098.97	\$	34,098.97	\$	5,592.18	\$	5,592.18	\$	19,000.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	11,208.43	\$	11,208.43
56	Water Level Gauge	EA	1	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	6,053.80	\$	6,053.80	\$	4,900.00	\$	4,900.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	\$573.52	\$	\$573.52
57	PVC Drain Pipe (Slotted)	LF	1700	\$	50.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	92.00	\$	156,400.00	\$	92.66	\$	157,522.43	\$	125.72	\$	213,724.00	\$	42.00	\$	71,400.00	\$	\$85.37	\$	\$145,129.00
58	PVC Drain Pipe (Solid)	LF	750	\$	40.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	55.00	\$	41,250.00	\$	92.66	\$	69,495.19	\$	76.98	\$	57,735.00	\$	41.00	\$	30,750.00	\$	\$52.25	\$	\$39,187.50
59	PVC Cleanout	EA	12	\$	2,500.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	3,100.00	\$	37,200.00	\$	1,853.21	\$	22,238.46	\$	4,671.62	\$	56,059.44	\$	877.00	\$	10,524.00	\$	\$2,059.72	\$	\$24,716.64
60	Drain Pipe Outlet, with Animal Guard and ID Tags	EA	2	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	926.60	\$	1,853.21	\$	2,880.59	\$	5,761.18	\$	4,185.00	\$	8,370.00	\$	\$4,944.10	\$	\$9,888.20
61	Standard Catch Basin (0' to 10' deep)	EA	7	\$	7,000.00	\$	49,000.00	\$	4,550.00	\$	31,850.00	\$	11,119.23	\$	77,834.61	\$	11,763.26	\$	82,342.82	\$	5,260.00	\$	36,820.00	\$	\$7,043.19	\$	\$49,302.33
62	15" Diameter Class III RC Pipe (0' to 15' deep)	LF	285	\$	130.00	\$	37,050.00	\$	117.00	\$	33,345.00	\$	185.32	\$	52,816.34	\$	252.48	\$	71,956.80	\$	84.00	\$	23,940.00	\$	\$111.64	\$	\$31,817.40
63	18" Diameter Class III RC Pipe (0' to 15' deep)	LF	65	\$	160.00	\$	10,400.00	\$	145.00	\$	9,425.00	\$	222.38	\$	14,455.00	\$	185.93	\$	12,085.45	\$	89.00	\$	5,785.00	\$	\$114.85	\$	\$7,465.25
64	Reinforced Concrete Endwall for 24" Diameter Pipe	CY	3	\$	1,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	4,338.09	\$	13,014.28	\$	3,706.99	\$	11,120.97	\$	1,630.00	\$	4,890.00	\$	\$1,470.87	\$	\$4,412.61
65	CIP Reinforced Concrete (Inlet Weir, Training Walls, and Cutoff Wall)	CY	700	\$	1,300.00	\$	910,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	840,000.00	\$	1,749.77	\$	1,224,840.02	\$	1,626.22	\$	1,138,354.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	1,365,000.00	\$	\$1,687.11	\$	\$1,180,977.00
66	CIP Reinforced Concrete (Spillway Floor)	CY	910	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,092,000.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	1,547,000.00	\$	1,784.50	\$	1,623,895.47	\$	1,556.08	\$	1,416,032.80	\$	1,470.00	\$	1,337,700.00	\$	\$1,140.95	\$	\$1,038,264.50
67	CIP Reinforced Concrete (Stilling Basin, Chute Blocks, and Endwall)	CY	260	\$	1,250.00	\$	325,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	390,000.00	\$	1,139.00	\$	296,141.17	\$	1,234.45	\$	320,957.00	\$	775.00	\$	201,500.00	\$	\$1,299.64	\$	\$337,906.40
68	Rock Anchors Installation and Testing	LF	600	\$	200.00	\$	120,000.00	\$	190.00	\$	114,000.00	\$	190.26	\$	114,157.43	\$	398.80	\$	239,280.00	\$	200.00	\$	120,000.00	\$	\$108.94	\$	\$65,364.00
69	Pedestrian Bridge	LS	1	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	102,012.76	\$	102,012.76	\$	104,198.23	\$	104,198.23	\$	92,500.00	\$	92,500.00	\$	\$67,502.10	\$	\$67,502.10
70	Chain-link Fence	LF	600	\$	40.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	30.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	28.00	\$	16,797.45	\$	22.67	\$	13,602.00	\$	23.00	\$	13,602.00	\$	\$84.41	\$	\$50,646.00
71	Split rail Fence	LF	600	\$	40.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	13.30	\$	7,980.00	\$	15.64	\$	9,384.63	\$	12.67	\$	7,602.00	\$	13.00	\$	7,602.00	\$	\$16.66	\$	\$9,996.00
72	Piezometers	LF	230	\$	100.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	91.00	\$	20,930.00	\$	263.21	\$	60,538.03	\$	398.26	\$	91,599.80	\$	395.00	\$	90,850.00	\$	\$79.96	\$	\$18,390.80
73	Asphalt Surface Course S9.5B	TN	490	\$	300.00	\$	147,000.00	\$	152.00	\$	74,480.00	\$	192.88	\$	94,511.97	\$	167.30	\$	81,977.00	\$	146.00	\$	71,540.00	\$	\$205.17	\$	\$100,533.30
74	Aggregate Base Course	TN	1300	\$	65.00	\$	84,500.00	\$	41.00	\$	53,300.00	\$	14.83	\$	19,273.33	\$	47.46	\$	62,088.00	\$	35.00	\$	45,500.00	\$	\$42.79	\$	\$55,627.00
75	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)	SF	330	\$	20.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	17.50	\$	5,775.00	\$	50.16	\$	16,552.83	\$	15.00	\$	4,950.00	\$	27.00	\$	8,910.00	\$	\$17.64	\$	\$5,821.20
76	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	850	\$	40.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	32.00	\$	27,200.00	\$	26.81	\$	22,788.24	\$	35.00	\$	29,750.00	\$	23.00	\$	19,550.00	\$	\$28.60	\$	\$24,310.00
77	6" Concrete Paving (Boat Ramp)	SY	150	\$	200.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	80.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	66.72	\$	10,007.31	\$	205.10	\$	30,765.00	\$	54.00	\$	8,100.00	\$	\$71.01	\$	\$10,651.50
78	4" Concrete Paving (Sidewalk)	SY	170	\$	100.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	95.00	\$	16,150.00	\$	52.80	\$	8,976.68	\$	70.59	\$	12,000.30	\$	43.00	\$	7,310.00	\$	\$70.54	\$	\$11,991.80
79	Floating ADA kayak launch	LS	1	\$	85,000.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	101,485.32	\$	101,485.32	\$	166,885.83	\$	166,885.83	\$	130,000.00	\$	130,000.00	\$	\$72,727.81	\$	\$72,727.81
80	Parking Wheel Stop	EA	15	\$	200.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	126.00	\$	1,890.00	\$	123.55	\$	1,853.21	\$	125.00	\$	1,875.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	\$150.50	\$	\$2,257.50
81	Bike Rack	EA	4	\$	500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	800.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	1,235.47	\$	4,941.88	\$	691.50	\$	2,766.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	\$1,347.50	\$	\$5,390.00
82	Furnish and Install Sign with Post	EA	10	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	550.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	617.74	\$	6,177.35	\$	425.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	345.00	\$	3,445.00	\$	\$599.56	\$	\$5,995.60
83	Steel Pipe Entrance Gate	EA	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	3,675.00	\$	3,675.00	\$	4,324.15	\$	4,324.15	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	\$4,603.12	\$	\$4,603.12
84	Bollard (Steel)	EA	3	\$	2,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,890.00	\$	5,670.00	\$	3,088.68	\$	9,266.03	\$	1,800.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	3,530.00	\$	10,590.00	\$	\$967.04	\$	\$2,901.12
85	Bollard (Timber)	EA	2	\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,260.00	\$	2,520.00	\$	2,470.94	\$	4,941.88	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	\$386.83	\$	\$773.66
86	Electrical Equipment (Including transformers and receptacles)	LS	1	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	26,250.00	\$	26,250.00	\$	32,622.59	\$	32,622.59	\$	66,118.83	\$	66,118.83	\$	73,242.00	\$	73,242.00	\$	\$63,128.44	\$	\$63,128.44
87	Electrical Conduit	LF	1500	\$	30.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	5.25	\$	7,875.00	\$	104.25	\$	156,373.44	\$	21.60	\$	32,400.00	\$	18.00	\$	26,505.00	\$	\$26.30	\$	\$39,450.00
88	Electrical Wiring	LF	2600	\$	15.00	\$	39,000.00	\$	2.63	\$	6,838.00	\$	3.10	\$	8,062.68	\$	8.31	\$	21,606.00	\$	7.00	\$	18,148.00	\$	\$10.12	\$	\$26,312.00
89	Furnish and Install Electrical Junction Boxes	EA	6	\$	5,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	4,568.77	\$	27,412.61	\$	2,160.00	\$	12,960.00	\$	2,720.00	\$	16,317.00	\$	\$2,630.36	\$	\$15,782.16
90	Reconnect Existing Equipment	LS	1	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	5,145.73	\$	5,145.73	\$	8,640.00	\$	8,640.00	\$	3,322.00	\$	3,322.00	\$	\$10,521.40	\$	\$10,521.40
91	Rooted Plant Plug	EA	260	\$	20.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	7.35	\$	1,911.00	\$	14.21	\$	3,694.06	\$	12.00	\$	3,120.00	\$	12.00	\$	2,990.00	\$	\$15.70	\$	\$4,082.00
92	Live Stakes	EA	720	\$	10.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	7.35	\$	5,292.00	\$	23.47	\$	16,901.23	\$	4.50	\$	3,240.00	\$	19.00	\$	13,680.00	\$	\$9.81	\$	\$7,063.20
93	Container Plant - 5 Gallon Shrub	EA	21	\$	250.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	183.75	\$	3,858.75	\$	184.09	\$	3,865.79	\$	105.00	\$	2,205.00	\$	149.00	\$	3,129.00	\$	\$137.41	\$	\$2,885.61
94	Container Plant - 1 Gallon Grass	EA	250	\$	60.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	31.50	\$	7,875.00	\$	70.42	\$	17,605.45	\$	21.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	57.00	\$	14,250.00	\$	\$27.48	\$	\$6,870.00
95	Balled and Burlapped Tree - (Large)	EA	6	\$	1,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	787.50	\$	4,725.00	\$	1,418.32	\$	8,509.92	\$	575.00	\$	3,450.00	\$	1,148.00	\$	6,888.00	\$	\$752.53	\$	\$4,515.18
96	Mulch for Planting (Hardwood Bark)	CY	50	\$	40.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	84.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	94.51	\$	4,725.67	\$	60.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	77.00	\$	3,825.00	\$	\$78.52	\$	\$3,926.00
97	Coir-Net Blanket with Wooden Stakes	SY	720	\$	10.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	7.35	\$	5,292.00	\$	5.32	\$	3,833.91	\$	7.50	\$	5,400.00	\$	5.00	\$	3,672.00	\$	\$5.89	\$	\$4,240.80
98	Riparian Seed Mix and Mulching	SY	800	\$	5.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1.05	\$	840.00	\$	1.53	\$	1,225.59	\$	2.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	3.00	\$	2,240.00	\$	\$2.61	\$	\$2,088.00
99	Permanent Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	AC	5	\$	3,500.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	3,255.00	\$	16,275.00	\$	4,440.70	\$	22,203.50	\$	3,300.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	2,150.00	\$	10,750.00	\$	\$4,318.81	\$	\$21,594.05
100	Temporary Controls for Vehicles and Pedestrians	LS	1	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	37,064.10	\$	37,064.10	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	\$224,584.85	\$	\$224,584.85
101	Field Office	LS	1	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	42,005.98	\$	42,005.98	\$	64,180.60	\$	64,180.60	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	\$63,246.56	\$	\$63,246.56
102	Project Video and Photographs	LS	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	12,354.70	\$	12,354.70	\$	18,996.35	\$	18,996.35	\$	2,300.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	\$50,000.00	\$	\$50,000.00
103	PLS-Sealed As-Built Survey and PE-Sealed As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$																	